The value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices, whether those
changes are caused by factors specific to the individual instrument, its issuer or factors affecting all
instruments in the market. The Consolidated Entity will be subject to market risk to the extent that it
invests its capital in securities that are not risk free. This is reflected in the market price of these
securities which can and will fluctuate. The Consolidated Entity does not manage this risk through
entering into derivative contracts, futures, options or swaps.

Equity price risk is minimised through ensuring that investment activities are undertaken in accordance
with Board established mandate limits and investment strategies.

The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to equity securities price
risk for listed and unlisted financial assets at fair value through profit or loss. The analysis demonstrates
the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks. The
ASX/S&P 200 Accumulation Index was utilised as the benchmark for the investment portfolio.

ANNUAL REPORT | 101

 30 JUNE 2020 STRIKE RESOURCES LIMITED
A.B.N. 94 088 488 724

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2020
9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(i) Price risk (continued)
2019 2020 2019

$ $ $
Increase 5% 67,034   8,204   67,034
Decrease 5% (67,034)   (8,204)   (67,034)

(ii) Foreign exchange risk

2020 2019
USD USD

Cash and cash equivalents 33,288   39,695
Payables (70,641)   (34,007)
Net financial assets/(liabilities) (37,353)   5,688

2019 2020 2019
$ $ $

Increase 10% 569   (3,735)   569
Decrease 10% (569)   3,735   (569)

(iii) Interest rate risk

The Consolidated Entity operates internationally and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from
various currency exposures, primarily with respect to the US dollar and Peruvian Nuevo Soles.

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities
denominated in a currency that is not the Consolidated Entity's functional currency. The risk is measured
using sensitivity analysis and cash flow forecasting.

The Consolidated Entity has a policy of not hedging foreign exchange risk and therefore has not entered
into any hedging against movements in foreign currencies against the Australian dollar, including

[…]

forward exchange contracts, as at the reporting date and is currently fully exposed to foreign exchange
risk.

The Consolidated Entity's exposure to foreign exchange risk expressed in US dollars at the reporting
date are as follows:

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market
interest rates. The Consolidated Entity's exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relate
primarily to investments held in interest bearing instruments. The weighted average interest rate of the
cash at bank for the year for the table below is 0.35% (2019: 1.93%).

(3,735)

2020
$

3,735

Impact on equityImpact on post-tax profit

$
2020

8,204
(8,204)

The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to exchange risk. The
management assessment is based upon an analysis of current and future market position. The analysis
demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity when the Australian dollar strengthened
or weakened by 10% against the foreign currencies detailed above.

Impact on post-tax profit Impact on equity

ANNUAL REPORT | 102

 30 JUNE 2020 STRIKE RESOURCES LIMITED
A.B.N. 94 088 488 724

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2020
9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued) 2020 2019
$ $

Cash at bank 3,191,068   1,264,411
Term deposit 50,093   25,000

3,241,161   1,289,411

2019 2020 2019
$ $ $

Increase by 25bps 3,224   8,103   3,224
Decrease by 25bps (3,224)   (8,103)   (3,224)

(b)

(c) Credit risk

2020 2019
Cash and cash equivalents $ $
AA- 3,192,021   1,232,048
No external credit rating available 48,194   56,105

3,240,215   1,288,153
Receivables (due within 30 days)
No external credit rating available 57,494   166,391

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Consolidated Entity will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated
with financial liabilities. The Consolidated Entity has no borrowings. The Consolidated Entity's non-cash
investments can be realised to meet trade and other payables arising in the normal course of business. The
financial liabilities disclosed in the above table have a maturity obligation of not more than 30 days.

Liquidity risk

(8,103)

2020
$

8,103

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty under a financial instrument will default (in whole or in part) on